

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3011 OF 2019

Nagesh Ramdas Jadhav and others. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
Municipal Corporation for Greater
Mumbai and others. ... Respondents.

Mr.Atul Damle, Senior Advocate with Joel Carlos for the Petitioners.
Mr.A.V.Bukhari, Senior Advocate with Mr.Suresh Pakale and
Ms.Trupti Puranik for the Respondents.

CORAM : **NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.S. KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : **24 January 2020.**

P.C. :

The learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Respondents states that he has received instructions to appear in this matter today only and, seeks time to file reply. Stand over to 18 March 2020. Petitioners to remove all office objections before the next date.

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)