

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4588 OF 2022

Sanjay Vasant Kambli & Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. A. S. Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate i/by Joel Carlos, for the
Petitioners.
Mrs. Shilpa Redkar, for the MCGM.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.466 OF 2020**

Nagesh Ramdas Jadhav ..Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. A. S. Damble, Senior Advocate i/by Joel Carlos, for the Petitioners.
Mrs. Shilpa Redkar, for the MCGM.

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4821 OF 2017
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)**

Shri. Gajanan Padmakar Harad & Ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. A. Rajadhyaksha, Senior Advocate i/by Joel Carlos, for the
Petitioners.
Mr. Jernold J. Xavier, for the Respondent No.3.
Mr. B. V. Samant, AGP for the Respondent No.5/State.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2023

PC.

1. Time is sought on behalf of the learned advocate for the Corporation filing affidavit in Writ Petition No.4588 of 2022.
2. The Writ Petition No.4821 of 2017 & Writ Petition No.466 of 2020 also involves similar issue.
3. In light of time sought by the learned advocate for the Corporation, stand over to 8th June, 2023.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE]