

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed
by LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.11.04
20:12:42 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2020

Nagesh Ramdas Jadhav & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4588 OF 2022

Sanjay Vasant Kambli & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2089 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4588 OF 2022

Subhash Atmaram Pendharkar & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Sanjay Vasant Kambli ...Respondents

Mr. Atul Dable, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Joel Carlos for Petitioner in WP/466/20.
Mr. A. S. Khandeparkar, Senior Advocate i/b. Jeol Carlos in WP/4588/22.
Mr. A. V. Bukhari, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. B. V. Bhukhari, Rupali Adhate i/b.
Komal Punjabi for BMC.
Ms. Yogita Pimple, City Engineer Dept. is present.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 4th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. This batch of Petitions are adjourned for hearing on 6th November
2025 at 3.00 pm.

2. Writ Petition (L) No. 33379 of 2024 and Writ Petition (L) No. 35453 of 2024 if the same pertain to the assignment of this Court, also be tagged along with the present matters.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)