

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 466 OF 2020

Nagesh Ramdas Jadhav & Ors.	...Petitioners
Versus	
Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai & Ors.	...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4588 OF 2022**

Sanjay Vasant Kambli & Ors.	...Petitioners
Versus	
Municipal Corporation for Greater Mumbai & Ors.	...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 2089 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4588 OF 2022**

Subhash Atmaram Pendharkar & Ors.	...Petitioners
Versus	
Sanjay Vasant Kambli	...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 33379 of 2024**

Ajit D. Divekar	...Petitioner
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35453 of 2024**

Sanjay D. Bire	...Petitioner
Versus	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondents

Mr. Atul Damle, Sr. Adv. i/b Mr. Joel Carlos for Petitioner in WP/466/2020

Mr. Akhil Kupade a/w Mr. Sagar Sonawane h/f Mr. Umesh Pawar for Petitioner in WP/674/2021

Mr. A. S. Khandeparkar, Sr. Adv. i/b Mr. Joel Carlos for Petitioner in

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed
by LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.11.10
12:39:20 +0530

WP/4588/2022

Mr. Abhishek Kulkarni for Petitioner in WPL/33379/2024 and
WPL/35453/2024

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w Mr. Sandeep Wankhede, Ms. Kalyani Bane i/b
Divekar & Co. For Applicant in IAL/2089/2025

Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP for State in WP/466/2020

Ms. Lavina Kriplani, AGP for State in WPL/33379/2024

Ms. Manisha Gawde, AGP for State in WPL/35453/2024

Mr. A. V. Bukhari, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. B. V. Bukhari i/b Mr. Pratik Garde for
Respondent Corporation in WP/466/2020, WP/4588/2022 and WP/674/2021

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.**

DATE: 7th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

To enable the learned Counsel for the Petitioner to place on record an
appropriate readable compilation of the relevant documents, stand over to 21st
November 2025 at 1.00 p.m.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)